PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.1 EPAS ID: PAT3200208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEOFFREY WEHRMAN	06/30/2003
DEAN ROEHRICH	06/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON GRAPHICS, INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13220257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-391-1380

Email: ipdockets@Irrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP

Address Line 1: 4300 BOHANNON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGI-051COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE VILLANUEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SGI-051COA#page1.tif source=SGI-051COA#page2.tif

PATENT 503153595 REEL: 034824 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

CNS 9/3000

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES), (including country) OF INVENTOR(S)

Geoffrey Wehrman 5148 30th Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55417

Dean Roehrich 1802 E. Bluestone Drive Eagan, MN 55122

(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

RELOCATION OF METADATA SERVER WITH OUTSTANDING DMAPI REQUESTS

(COMPLETE EITHER (a), (b), (c) or (d))

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on;
(c) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on, Serial No.;
(d) for which United States Letters Patent No
Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY ILP, 700 Eleventh Street,

WHEREAS:

SILICON GRAPHICS, INC, a Delaware corporation located at: 1600 Amphitheater Parkway
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all other countries.

insert in (b)-(d) the specified data, when known.

PATENT REEL: 0143034FRAME: 0421 REEL: 034824 FRAME: 0842 NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in an other country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any other country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below;

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

Geoffrey Wehrman

Dean Roehrich

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

RECORDED: 01/27/2015

REEL: 014303/FRAME: 0422